12-2	21 - 2001 Docket No. 6065-82966	
RECORDATIONT	ENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 nd Trademark Office	8
11/05/01	920830	121
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony DEZONNO, Jeffrey HODSON, Joseph BLOOM, David FUNCK, Eric JAMES, Michael PETERS, Mark J. POWER, Craig R. SHAMBAUGH, Dave MOSQUERA, and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp.	JC J
Nayel SALEH         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?        yes      no         B. Nature of Conveyance:      Merger        Security Agreement      Merger        Other      Change of Name        Other          Execution Date:       October 22, 29 & 30, November 1, 2001         B. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Bauman Court City: Wood Dale State/Prov.: IL Country: US ZIP: 60191 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes <u>X</u> no	
If this documents is being filed together with a new appli the execution date of the application is: <u>October 22</u> , A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date Additional numbers attach	<u>, 29 &amp; 30, November 1, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jon P. Christensen</li> <li>Internal Address: Welsh &amp; Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> Enclosed X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2470</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 5, 2081	1578
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	70 10011578
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		00000229 032470 0.00 CH
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments	12/20/2001 GTON11 0000022 01 FC:581 40.00 CH
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu	PATENT	12/2 01 FI

REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0694

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Anthony Dezonno, of 233 Pinewood Lane, Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108; Jeff Hodson, of 1501 Dawes Ave Wheaton, Joseph Illinois 60187; Joe Bloom, of 857A GARFIELD Ave Liberty Me Illinois David Funck, of 518 N. Scott St., Whenton, 60048;Illinois Eric James, of 2384 Congr Love Elyn, 12, Illinois ; Michael Peters, of 1109 Oxford Street, Downers Grove 60516; Mark J. Power, of 1332 Yorkshire Lane, Carol Stream, Illinois 60188; and Craig R. Shambaugh, of 2223 Barger Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 (all citizens of the United States); and Dave Mosquera, of West Chicago , Illinois 6<u>0185</u> (citizen of USA ); and Navel Saleh, of 14 N SAVANNAH AKWY ROWA, CAKE Illinois 60073 (citizen of USA ); for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## METHOD OF DELIVERING ENTERPRISE DATA THROUGH A CALL CENTER

filed herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2001

Dezonno

Anthony

1

## RECORDED: 11/05/2001

## PATENT REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0695